
ST. MARY, MOTHER OF CHURCH
MINISTRY SCHEDULE, NOVEMBER 2023

Feast of All Saints
Tuesday, October 31
4:00 pm Fr. Matt
Lector: Verna Houff
EM: Charles Houff
AS:

Wednesday, November 1
7:00 am: Fr. Brian
Lector: Barbara Unsworth
EM:
AS:

---------------------------------------------------------
Saturday, November 4
4:00 pm: Fr. Brian
Lector: Elizabeth Sparks
EM: Tom Rollinger, Sandy Scarafoni, MaryAnn
Simmons
AS: Sophie

Sunday, November 5
8:00 am: Fr. Brian
Lector: Richard Lindsay
EM: Charles & Verna Houff, Roger Scheurer
AS: Amara, Chloe

11:00 am: Fr. Brian
Lector: Faith Formation Students
EM: Julie Choi, Mary Jo Engels, Suzanne Scarpa
AS: Camilla & Leo

---------------------------------------------------------
Saturday, November 11
4:00 pm Fr. Matt
Lector:Mary Ann Saunders
EM: Donna Abbott, Mary Ann Saunders, Chris Sparks
AS: Austin

Sunday, November 12
8:00 am: Fr. Matt
Lector: Hilary Walker
EM: Bill Ingegni, Anne O’Brien, Erin Pollard
AS: open

11:00 am: Fr. Matt
Lector:Marlene Morris
EM: Holly Baccoli, Julie Choi, Chad Klapes
AS: Charlotte, Rowan

Saturday, November 18
4:00 pm: Fr. Brian
Lector: Elizabeth Sparks
EM: Tom Rollinger, Sandy Scarafoni, MaryAnn Simmons
AS: Sophie

Sunday, November 19
8:00 am: Fr. Brian
Lector:Mary Whalen
EM: Erin Pollard, Baobbie Anne Salinetti, Roger Scheurer
AS: Amara

11:00 am: Fr. Brian
Lector: Brendan Bayles
EM: Holly Baccoli, Allison Rachele Bayles, Suzanne
Scarpa
AS: Zooey, Chloe

---------------------------------------------------------
Thanksgiving, Thursday, November 23
Sign Up sheet in Sacristy

---------------------------------------------------------

Saturday, November 25
4:00 pm: Fr. Matt
Lector: Don Zulowski
EM: Donna Abbott, Mary Ann Saunders, Chris Sparks
AS: Austin

Sunday, November 26
8:00 am: Fr. Matt
Lector: Verna Houff
EM: Charles & Verna Houff, Bill Ingegni
AS: open

11:00 am: Fr. Matt
Lector: Chad Klapes
EM: Allison Rachele Bayles, Chris Bzduch, Chad Klapes
AS: Zooey, Charlotte

---------------------------------------------------------

"For you were called to freedom, brothers. Only do not
use your freedom as an opportunity for the flesh, but
through love serve one another." Galatians 5:13


